# Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Vacancy on Special District Board

**Notice is Hereby Given** that there are two scheduled vacancies on the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District, for full terms ending December 15, 2023.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8081, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8081.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Scheduled Vacancy was posted on December 1, 2023.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy

Vacancy(ies) Frank J. Hayden, Jr. (Scott Valley Service Area)

Tony Bishop (Shasta Valley Service Area)

Expiration of existing term December 15, 2023

Anticipated Appointment Date January 2, 2024



### County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

# Press Release For Immediate Release

Date: December 1, 2023

The Siskiyou County Clerk announces that there are two scheduled vacancies on the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District, for one representative of the Scott valley Service Area and one representative of the Shasta valley Service Area. The four-year terms expire December 31, 2027.

Two members of the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors, who are residents of the County and not holders of water rights and whose place of use under a decree is an appointed or contracted parcel.

Members are required to file Form 700, Statement of Economic Interest. For more information on this requirement, the County's Conflict of Interest Code is available online on the County Clerk's page at: <a href="https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/clerk/page/conflict-interest">https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/clerk/page/conflict-interest</a>.

Additional information is also available from the California Fair Political Practices Commission: <a href="http://www.fppc.ca.gov/">http://www.fppc.ca.gov/</a>.

If you would like further information about the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District, contact the Office of the County Clerk at 842-8084, or toll free at 1-888-854-2000, ext. 8084.

If you are interested in serving on the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District, please send a letter of interest to the Board of Supervisors, C/O Siskiyou County Clerk at 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097, no later than December 22, 2023.

#### **Affidavit of Posting Notice**

State of California

County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2023, I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District, two scheduled vacancies, at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center – 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Copy to the Siskiyou County Library for posting
- 3. Board of Supervisors' Website
- 4. Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News, Redding News, Yreka News and publisher.com.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 4th day of December, 2023.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

By:s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy

# AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE

DEC 13 2023

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	). 		SISKIYO CLERK	S OFFICE
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU	) ss			
I, KIMBEK	LY BELL	touse-	, hereb	y certify that
on the 1140 day of			• •	
NOTICE OF VACANCY for	the Scott & SH	LASTA VALLEYS	WATERMASTE	District at
the following three locations:				
	PRT JONES, C REENVIEW	:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
all automobility in a company	NA, CA TO			
I dollar under nandty of nav	that the forest			
I declare under penalty of per	ury that the foregon	ng is true and corre		
Dated at FORT JONES	, California, this	1/14 day of 1	DECEMBEL	_, 20 <u><i>2</i>3</u> .
Azmlesly	Bellhous			
7,0	istrict Secretary)			

#### Wendy Winningham

From:

Jim Morris <jim@bryanmorrisranch.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 13, 2023 4:05 PM

To:

Wendy Winningham

Nichole Thomas

Cc: Subject:

Re: Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District

#### Good afternoon,

After speaking to Ray Haupt and also Bruce Fiock (who chairs the district board) I would like to express interest in serving on the board of the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District. It is Bruce's opinion that I would not be eligible to fill the position being vacated by Roy Johnson as his position requires someone who is watermastered. I am not. FJ Hayden is also stepping off the board. This is an at large position and can be filled by someone who is not using watermaster service. Bruce would like to see me fill this position. Feel free to contact me about this any time.

Thank you,

#### Jim Morris



On Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 11:35 AM Wendy Winningham < wendy@sisqvotes.org > wrote:

#### Good morning Mr. Morris,

I heard from Ray Haupt today that you may be interested in serving on the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District.

I will have that appointment in lieu of election on tomorrow's Board meeting agenda. I will need something from you, though, letting us know that you are indeed interested in serving on that District Board.

I will be out of the office this afternoon for an appointment so I copied our Assistant County Clerk Nichole Thomas on this email. She can check your eligibility with the District if I am not in the office.

\*\*\*Please let me know if you are indeed interested, and give me your contact information (mailing address, physical address, etc.) <u>ASAP</u> so I can check your eligibility and then inform the Board of Supervisors.



### COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 4th Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097-0338

RECEIVED NOV 27 2023 SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

November 8, 2023

Tony Bishop

Dear Mr. Bishop,

Your term as a member of the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District will expire on December 15, 2023. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on January 2, 2024.

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely, The Figure 1990 of the April 1992 of the later

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

Bv: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk

YES, I am interested in serving again



NO, I am not interested in serving again



## COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 4th Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097-0338

RECEIVED

NOV 1 7 2023

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

November 8, 2023

Frank J. Hayden, Jr.

Dear Mr. Hayden,

Your term as a member of the Scott Valley and Shasta Valley Watermaster District — will expire on December 15, 2023. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **January 2, 2024.** 

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope as soon as possible, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8015, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8015.

Sincerely, Sincerely,

LAURA BYNUM, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk

YES, I am interested in serving again

NO, I am not interested in serving again

Store the waters and the